Community Land survey from Envionment Day

17th February 2024

Number of respondents (approx) 56 (one person could represent a whole family)
% of respondents
Question 1: Please indicate your preferences for specific types of land use if community land was available Weighted score |Overall rank % of respondents as bottom 2
as top priority priorities
Rank 1(highest) 2 3 4 5 (higher = better)
Community Gardens or Orchards 17 9 15 178 2 30%, 14%
Recreational Spaces (eg walks, woods, ponds) 10 15 16 2 176 3 18% 18%
Community Energy Generation 3 11 20 109 5 5% 52%
Community Food Production 11 11 12 146 4 20% 41%
Wildlife Conservation area 35 6 5 230 1 63% 20%
% of respondents
Question 2 : For wildlife Conservation area, please select your preferences for specific types of land use Weighted score |Overall rank % of respondents as bottom 2
as top priority priorities
Rank 1(highest) 2 3 4 5 (higher = better)
Birdwatching areas 5 4 10 6 20| 103 5 9% 46%
Bee hives /bee friendly planting 10} S 10} 13 7 149 4 18% 36%
Trees 22 11 12 7 2 206 2 39% 16%
Pond(s) 14 14 10} 5 5 171 3 25%| 18%
Wildflower meadows 28 10 8 6 4 220 1 50% 18%
Question 3 : How often do you think you would use /work on the land
Daily Weekly Monthly | Less Often | Not at all
3 8 18 4 23]% who would use 58.93%
Question 4: Are there any uses odf new Community Land that you think should be considered and how important are they
Important | Important % of survey
Important for my for Jrespondents who
for me family community All Total thought important
Social Housing for families 6 2 12 23 41%
Social Housing for older people 3 5 22 39%
Event 3 12 24 43%
Land for young/new farmer or new experimental
crop agricultural land 5 3 9 20 37 66%




